VOLUME 3
AMGLO KEMLITE LABORATORIES, INC • XENON LAMP DIVISION • 215 Gateway Road, Bensenville, IL 60106 • Tel. 630.350.9470, Fax 630.350.9474
2
AMGLO HISTORY & INTRODUCTION
Amglo was established in 1935 as a manufacturer of xenon flashlamps for photographic appli-
cations. Today the company has established itself as a global leader in specialty lamps manu-
facturing about 10 million lamps annually with its core competencies in xenon lamps, halogen
lamps, metal halide lamps and PAR sealing. Amglo’s product diversity and flexible manufac-

55-2526-1 12 3.5 40 1000 C-6 G-4 5
(ANSI) P/N VOLTS WATTS MSCP RATED LAB LIFE FILAMENT TERMINATION FIGURE
INDUSTRY LUMENS TYPE
REDUCE YOUR
MAINTENANCE
COSTS!
PATENTED
TECHNOLOGY!
AIRPORT TAXIWAY / INSET LIGHTING
AIRPORT PAR APPROACH LIGHTING
Figure 1
Figure 5
Figure 6
1 AHV6.6A30WD40CM EXL 11478 – 19395 6.6A 30 1,000
1 AHV6.6A45WH40CM EXM 11482 6134 19396 6.6A 45 1,000
1 AHQHC6.6A120S40CM EVV 10099 6128 – 6.6A 120 1,200
1 AHQHC6.6A150WT40CM EWR 11427 6292 – 6.6A 150 1,500
1 AHQHC6.6A200R40CM EZL 15243 6372 – 6.6A 200 1,000
2 AHQ16-6.6A-30W EZA 23522 – – 6.6A 30 1,000
2 AHQ16-6.6A-45W EZC – – – 6.6A 45 1,000
2 AHQ16-6.6A-50W EZP 23523 – – 6.6A 50 1,000
2 AHQ16-6.6A-62W MR16-62W – – – 6.6A 62 1,500
3 AHQ16-6.6A-48W MR16-48W – 6101 – 6.6A 48 1,500
3 AHQ16-6.6A-65W MR16-65W – – – 6.6A 65 1,500
3 AHQ16-6.6A-105W MR16-105W – 6103 – 6.6A 105 1,000
4 AHH6.6A30W*90MM 6.6A30WPK30d – – – 6.6A 30 1,000
4 AHV6.6A45WH90MM 6.6A45WPK30d – 6303 64317 6.6A 45 1,000
5 AHQC6.6A65W*90MM 6.6A65WPK30d – – HLX 64382 6.6A 65 1,000
5 AHQC6.6A1 OOWT90MM 6.6A100WPK30d – 6122 HLX 64317 6.6A 100 1,000
5 AHQC6.6A150WQ90MM 6.6A150WPK30d – 6118 HLX 64361 6.6A 150 1,000
5 AHQ4H6.6A200WP90MM 6.6A200WPK30d – 6304 HLX 64382 6.6A 200 1,000
6 AH4H6.6A45W*22MM Q6.6A/T4/DCR – – – 6.6A 45 500
6 AHQ4H6.6A200WP22MM Q6.6A/T4/DCR – – 56746 6.6A 200 500
FIG# AMGLO (ANSI) INDUSTRY GE PHILIPS OSRAM DESIGN WATTS AVERAGE
PART# PART # PART# PART# PART# VOLTS/AMPS LAB LIFE (H)
1 HV1734QF/PAR56 FT34/HP 2000 120 7.200,000*
2 AHQH5620A300WCS Q20A/PAR56/2 20A 300 500
2 AHQH5620A500WCS Q20A/PAR56/3 20A 500 500
2 AHQH566.6A200WPM Q6.6A/PAR56/2 6.6A 200 1000
2 AHQH5620A300WPM Q20A/PAR56/C 20A 300 500
2 AHQH5620A500WPM Q20A/PAR56/1/C 20A 500 500
3 AHQH64120V1000WFM Q1000PAR64NSP 120 1000 4000
3 AHQH646.6A200WFM Q6.6APAR64/2P (VASI) 6.6A 200 2000
FIG# AMGLO (ANSI) DESIGN WATTS AVERAGE
PART# INDUSTRY PART # VOLTS/AMPS LAB LIFE (H)
Figure 3 Figure 4
Figure 1 Figure 2

OR HARD
GLASS
MOUNT
TYPE
PAR #
W
VORA
*
VOLTAGE
OR
CURRENT
WATTAGE LENS TERMINAL
Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4
A H
TWO SCREW TERMINALS TWO SLIP ON TERMINALS TWO CONTACT LUGS MOGUL
AHQH56120V500WNML 120 500 4000 96,000 PAR 56 29500 Q500PAR56NSP
AHQH56120V500WMML 120 500 4000 43,000 PAR 56 29500 Q500PAR56MFL
AHQH56120V500WWML 120 500 4000 19,000 PAR 56 29500 Q500PAR56TYWFL
AHQH64120V1000WNML 120 1000 4000 200,000 PAR 64 30000 Q1000PAR64NSP
AHQH64120V1000WMML 120 1000 4000 80,000 PAR 64 30000 Q1000PAR64MFL
AHQH64120V1OOOWWML 120 1000 4000 33,000 PAR 64 30000 Q1000PAR64WFL
AHQH64120V1OOOWVM 120 1000 800 400,000 PAR 64 32000 FFN
AHQH64120V1OOOWNM 120 1000 800 330,000 PAR 64 32000 FFP
AHQH64120V1OOOWMM 120 1000 800 125,000 PAR 64 32000 FFR
AHQH64120V1OOOWWM 120 1000 800 40,000 PAR 64 32000 FFS
AMGLO VOLTS WATTS AVG. LIFE APPROX. INITIAL DESCRIPTION COLOR ANSI OR
PART NUMBER (AMPS) (HOURS) MAX. BEAM C.P. TEMP INDUSTRY #
AMGLO KEMLITE LABORATORIES, INC • HALOGEN LAMP DIVISION • 8787 Enterprise Blvd. Largo, FL 33773 • Tel. 727.812.2000, Fax 727.812.2001
19

FE
TI
M
E
(H
OU
RS
)
EFFICACY (Lumens/Watts)
EFFICACY (Lumens/Watts)
AMGLO KEMLITE LABORATORIES, INC • HALOGEN LAMP DIVISION • 8787 Enterprise Blvd. Largo, FL 33773 • Tel. 727.812.2000, Fax 727.812.2001
26
(H.I.D.) METAL HALIDE LAMPS
Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4
Figure 5 Figure 6 Figure 7 Figure 8
1 AMHK-250 MSR 250 3.6A 70 250 17,000 2,000 77 6,800
1 AMHK-250/2 MSR 250/2 3.6A 70 250 17,000 2,000 70 8,300
2 AMHK-575/HR MSR 575/HR 6.95A 95 575 49,000 750 95 6,000
3 AMHK-575/2 MSR 575/2 6.95A 95 575 49,000 750 95 7,500
3 AMHK-700/2 MSR 700/2 11A 72 700 49,000 1,000 80 7,000
3 AMHK-1200 MSR 1200 13.8A 100 1,200 110,000 800 95 5,600
3 AMHK-1200/2 MSR 1200/2 13.3A 90 1,200 105,000 800 85 7,000
4 AMHK-400SA MSR 400SA 8.4A 54 400 30,000 750 75 5,500
4 AMHK-700SA MSR 700SA 11A 72 700 50,000 500 80 5,600
4 AMHK-1200SA MSR 1200SA 13.8A 100 1,200 96,000 750 80 5,400
5 AMHK-1200HR MSR 1200HR 13.8A 100 1,200 110,000 800 95 5,600
5 AMHK-2500HR MSR 2500HR 25.6A 115 2,500 240,000 500 95 5,600
5 AMHK-4000HR MSR 4000HR 24A 200 4,000 380,000 500 95 6,000
6 AMHK-575/GS 575W/GS 7A 95 575 49,000 750 6,000
6 AMHK-1200/GS 1200W/GS 13.8A 100 1,200 100,000 750 6,000
7 AMHK-1200/PAR64 BB 1200/PAR 64 13.8A 1,200 100,000 1,000 90 5,600
8 AMHK-575/PAR46 BB 575/PAR 46 7A 575 45,000 750 90 5,600
8 AMHK-200/PAR36 BB 200/PAR 36 3.1A 200 14,000 500 90 5,600
FIG # AMGLO PART # ANSI OR LNDUSTRY # AMPS DESIGN WATTS INITIAL AVG RATED COLOR COLOR
VOLTS LUMENS (LM) LIFE (HOURS) RENDERING INDEX TEMP. (K)
In keeping with Amglo's policy of providing our customers with the latest in lamp technology we have begun designing and man-
ufacturing H.I.D./Metal Halide lamps in our Largo facility. While metal halide lamps offer far greater lumens per watt than tung-